
Class-26 Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial 
flowers. 

Class-26 A0421 Arm bands [clothing accessories] 260024  B0799 B0635 

Class-26 A0440 Artificial flowers 260059 F0293 F0177 

Class-26 A0441 Artificial fruit 260061 F0452 F0320 

Class-26 A0442 Artificial garlands 260065 G0378 G0350 

Class-26 B0023 Badges [buttons] (Ornamental novelty —) 260113  B0020 C0908  

Class-26 B0024 Badges for wear, not of precious metal 260101 I0101 I0143 

Class-26 B0052 Bags (Zip fasteners for —) 260087  S0043 B0485 

Class-26 B0103 Bands (Expanding —) for holding sleeves 260023  B0788 C1074  

Class-26 B0105 Bands (Hair —) 260013  B0143 C1088  

Class-26 B0138 Barrettes [hair-slides] 260040 B0208 P0263 

Class-26 B0218 Beads other than for making jewelry 260123 P0335 C1866  

Class-26 B0227 Beards (False —) 260014  B0191 B0134 

Class-26 B0284 Belt clasps 260031 F0082 C1004  

Class-26 B0385 Binding needles 260006 A0190 A0410 

Class-26 B0416 Birds' feathers [clothing accessories] 260074 O0042 P0018 

Class-26 B0481 Blouse fasteners 260048 C1323  B0443 

Class-26 B0508 Bobbins for retaining embroidery floss or wool [not 
parts of machines] 260124 B0506 B0449 

Class-26 B0513 Bodkins 260090 P0177 P0256 

Class-26 B0601 Bows for the hair 260114 N0082  L0154  

Class-26 B0605 Boxes for needles 260092 C0333  A0590 

Class-26 B0619 Boxes (Sewing —) 260049  B0600 C1700  

Class-26 B0627 Braces (Fastenings for —) 260026  B0805 T0407 

Class-26 B0638 Braids 260062 L0007  C1556  

Class-26 B0659 Brassards 260024 B0799 B0635 

Class-26 B0713 Brooches [clothing accessories] 260027 B0834 B0662 

Class-26 B0735 Buckles [clothing accessories] 260097 B0685 H0032  

Class-26 B0737 Buckles (Shoe —) 260088  B0686 H0034  

Class-26 B0791 Busks (Corset —) 260012  B0105 B0044 

Class-26 B0809 Buttons * 260021 B0764 B0619 

Class-26 C0202 Cases (Needle —) 260091  A0209 E0510 

Class-26 C0388 Chenille [passementerie] 260037 C0706  F0029 

Class-26 C0526 Clasp (Belt —) 260031  F0082 C1004  

Class-26 C0592 Clothing (Edgings for —) 260018  B0652 R0363  

Class-26 C0595 Clothing (Eyelets for —) 260073  O0014 O0027 

Class-26 C0596 Clothing (Fastenings for —) 260010  F0080 C1012  

Class-26 C0603 Clothing (Shoulder pads for —) 260118  E0381 H0217  

Class-26 C0692 Collar supports 260046 B0045 P0262 

Class-26 C0746 Competitors' numbers 260112 D0284  D0332  

Class-26 C0888 Cords for clothing 260047 C1260  C1554  

Class-26 C0890 Cords for rimming, for clothing 260096 C1274  C1555  

Class-26 C0920 Corset busks 260012 B0105 B0044 

Class-26 C0923 Corsets (Hooks for —) 260098  C1328  C1624  

Class-26 C1031 Crochet hooks (Embroidering —) 260051  C1566  G0058 

Class-26 C1083 Curtain headings (Tapes for —) 260120  R0439  C1089  

Class-26 C1100 Cushions (Needle —) 260078  P0306 A0123 

Class-26 C1103 Cushions (Pin —) 260055  P0307 A0589 

Class-26 C1142 Cyclists (Trouser clips for —) 260119  P0509 P0669 



Class-26 D0010 Darning lasts 260020 B0724 H0278  

Class-26 D0012 Darning needles 260007 A0191 A0422 

Class-26 D0031 Decoration of textile articles (Heat adhesive 
patches for —) [haberdashery] 260111  P0429 P0231 

Class-26 D0303 Dress body fasteners 260048  C1323  B0443 

Class-26 D0304 Dress fastenings 260010  F0080 C1012  

Class-26 E0026 Edgings for clothing 260018 B0652 R0363  

Class-26 E0027 Edgings (Lace for —) 260019  B0649 B0571 

Class-26 E0052 Elastic ribbons 260095 R0435  C1073  

Class-26 E0109 Embroidering crochet hooks 260051 C1566  G0058 

Class-26 E0110 Embroidery 260028 B0849 B0565 

Class-26 E0209 Expanding bands for holding sleeves 260023 B0788 C1074  

Class-26 E0238 Eyelets for clothing 260073 O0014 O0027 

Class-26 E0239 Eyelets (Shoe —) 260036  O0013 O0028 

Class-26 F0021 False beards 260014 B0191 B0134 

Class-26 F0024 False hair 260043 C0732  C0025  

Class-26 F0026 False hems 260056 F0034 D0324  

Class-26 F0027 False moustaches 260072 M0550 B0372 

Class-26 F0030 Fancy goods [embroidery] 260028  B0849 B0565 

Class-26 F0040 Fasteners (Shoe —) 260001  A0178 H0035  

Class-26 F0041 Fasteners (Slide —) [zippers] 260053  F0071 C1713  

Class-26 F0043 Fastenings for clothing 260010 F0080 C1012  

Class-26 F0045 Fastenings for suspenders 260026 B0805 T0407 

Class-26 F0054 Feathers [clothing accessories] 260082 P0666 P0844 

Class-26 F0103 Festoons [embroidery] 260057 F0118 F0069 

Class-26 F0348 Flounces (Skirt —) 260084  V0311 V0315 

Class-26 F0362 Flowers (Artificial —) 260059  F0293 F0177 

Class-26 F0368 Flowers (Wreaths of artificial —) 260099  C1415  C1576  

Class-26 F0496 Frills for clothing 260086 R0448  F0309 

Class-26 F0497 Frills [lacework] 260066 J0001  C0960  

Class-26 F0498 Fringes 260060 F0421 F0170 

Class-26 F0507 Fruit (Artificial —) 260061  F0452 F0320 

Class-26 G0043 Garlands (Artificial —) 260065  G0378 G0350 

Class-26 G0219 Gold embroidery 260094 O0083 B0566 

Class-26 H0001 Haberdashery *, except thread 260070 M0283 M0412 

Class-26 H0009 Hair bands 260013 B0143 C1088  

Class-26 H0014 Hair coloring caps 260115  B0644 G0219 

Class-26 H0015 Hair colouring caps 260115 B0644 G0219 

Class-26 H0016 Hair curlers, other than hand implements 260127 B0412 B0373 

Class-26 H0018 Hair curling papers 260121 P0133 T0414 

Class-26 H0019 Hair curling pins 260039 C0728  C0021  

Class-26 H0023 Hair extensions 260125 E0563 E0575 

Class-26 H0024 Hair (False —) 260043  C0732  C0025  

Class-26 H0026 Hair grips [slides] 260015 P0501 P0667 

Class-26 H0029 Hair nets 260042 F0202 R0150  

Class-26 H0030 Hair ornaments 260038 C0721  C0017  

Class-26 H0031 Hair pins 260041 C0727  C0020  

Class-26 H0032 Hair (Plaited —) 260044  T0506 T0601 

Class-26 H0035 Hair (Tresses of —) 260044  T0506 T0601 

Class-26 H0113 Hat ornaments, not of precious metal 260016 O0124 A0260 

Class-26 H0141 Heat adhesive patches for repairing textile articles 260081 P0428 P0232 

Class-26 H0193 Hems (False —) 260056  F0034 D0324  



Class-26 H0236 Hook and pile fastening tapes 260116 B0151 C1064  

Class-26 H0239 Hooks (Embroidering crochet —) 260051  C1566  G0058 

Class-26 H0241 Hooks for corsets 260098 C1328  C1624  

Class-26 H0243 Hooks [haberdashery] 260052 C1573  C1546  

Class-26 H0247 Hooks (Rug —) 260122  C1567  G0069 

Class-26 H0248 Hooks (Shoe —) 260033  C1574  G0067 

Class-26 H0311 Human hair 260126 C0722  C0015  

Class-26 K0053 Knitting needles 260009 A0192 A0418 

Class-26 L0010 Lace for edgings 260019 B0649 B0571 

Class-26 L0012 Lace trimmings 260068 P0179 P0265 

Class-26 L0014 Laces (Shoe —) 260034  L0008  C1561  

Class-26 L0015 Laces (Woollen —) 260067  L0026  L0074  

Class-26 L0068 Lasts (Darning —) 260020  B0724 H0278  

Class-26 L0177 Letters for marking linen 260069 L0214  L0221  

Class-26 L0250 Linen (Letters for marking —) 260069  L0214  L0221  

Class-26 L0251 Linen (Numerals for marking —) 260045  C0758  N0106  

Class-26 M0102 Marking linen (Numerals or letters for —) 260032  M0161 M0247 

Class-26 M0257 Mica spangles 260071 M0360 M0481 

Class-26 M0391 Monogram tabs for marking linen 260032 M0161 M0247 

Class-26 M0466 Moustaches (False —) 260072  M0550 B0372 

Class-26 N0036 Needle cases 260091 A0209 E0510 

Class-26 N0037 Needle cushions 260078 P0306 A0123 

Class-26 N0039 Needles * 260002 A0188 A0405 

Class-26 N0040 Needles (Binding —) 260006  A0190 A0410 

Class-26 N0043 Needles for wool combing machines 260005 A0207 A0424 

Class-26 N0044 Needles (Shoemakers' —) 260003  A0199 A0421 

Class-26 N0061 Nets (Hair —) 260042  F0202 R0150  

Class-26 N0131 Numbers (Competitors' —) 260112  D0284  D0332  

Class-26 N0133 Numerals for marking linen 260045 C0758  N0106  

Class-26 O0100 Ornamental novelty badges [buttons] 260113 B0020 C0908  

Class-26 O0103 Ornaments (Hair —) 260038  C0721  C0017  

Class-26 O0104 Ornaments (Hat —), not of precious metal 260016  O0124 A0260 

Class-26 O0108 Ornaments (Shoe —), not of precious metal 260035  P0176 A0259 

Class-26 O0110 Orsedew [trimmings for clothing] 260075  C0949  L0200  

Class-26 O0122 Ostrich feathers [clothing accessories] 260011 A0861 A1357 

Class-26 P0123 Papers (Hair curling —) 260121  P0133 T0414 

Class-26 P0147 Passementerie 260068  P0179 P0265 

Class-26 P0170 Patches (Heat adhesive —) for decoration of 
textile articles [haberdashery] 260111 P0429 P0231 

Class-26 P0171 Patches (Heat adhesive —) for repairing textile 
articles 260081  P0428 P0232 

Class-26 P0350 Picot [lace] 260080 P0425 P1171 

Class-26 P0372 Pin cushions 260055 P0307 A0589 

Class-26 P0390 Pins, other than jewellery [jewelry (Am.)] 260100 E0392 A0588 

Class-26 P0439 Plaited hair 260044 T0506 T0601 

Class-26 P0715 Prize ribbons 260117 R0444  B0067 

Class-26 R0177 Reins for guiding children 260025 B0814 A1167 

Class-26 R0227 Ribbons (Elastic —) 260095  R0435  C1073  

Class-26 R0228 Ribbons [haberdashery] 260076 R0442  C1094  

Class-26 R0230 Ribbons (Prize —) 260117  R0444  B0067 

Class-26 R0246 Rimming (Cords for —), for clothing 260096  C1274  C1555  

Class-26 R0340 Rosettes [haberdashery] 260085 R0372  R0456  



Class-26 R0367 Rug hooks 260122 C1567  G0069 

Class-26 S0010 Saddlers' needles 260008 A0200 A0414 

Class-26 S0270 Sewing boxes 260049 B0600 C1700  

Class-26 S0272 Sewing needles 260004 A0189 A0408 

Class-26 S0273 Sewing thimbles 260050 D0114  D0021  

Class-26 S0350 Shoe buckles 260088 B0686 H0034  

Class-26 S0353 Shoe eyelets 260036 O0013 O0028 

Class-26 S0354 Shoe fasteners 260001 A0178 H0035  

Class-26 S0355 Shoe hooks 260033 C1574  G0067 

Class-26 S0357 Shoe laces 260034 L0008  C1561  

Class-26 S0359 Shoe ornaments, not of precious metal 260035 P0176 A0259 

Class-26 S0365 Shoemakers' needles 260003 A0199 A0421 

Class-26 S0378 Shoulder pads for clothing 260118 E0381 H0217  

Class-26 S0400 Shuttles for making fishing nets 260058 N0024  L0100  

Class-26 S0462 Silver embroidery 260093 A0690 B0567 

Class-26 S0519 Skirt flounces 260084 V0311 V0315 

Class-26 S0559 Slide fasteners [zippers] 260053  F0071 C1713  

Class-26 S0560 Slide locks for bags 260087 S0043 B0485 

Class-26 S0566 Slides [hair grips] 260015  P0501 P0667 

Class-26 S0599 Snap fasteners 260022 B0770 B0663 

Class-26 S0708 Spangles for clothing 260077 P0015 L0199  

Class-26 S1086 Supports (Collar —) 260046  B0045 P0262 

Class-26 S1109 Suspenders (Fastenings for —) 260026  B0805 T0407 

Class-26 T0028 Tabs (Monogram —) for marking linen 260032  M0161 M0247 

Class-26 T0069 Tapes for curtain headings 260120 R0439  C1089  

Class-26 T0095 Tassels [haberdashery] 260063 H0107  B0576 

Class-26 T0199 Thimbles (Sewing —) 260050  D0114  D0021  

Class-26 T0268 Tinsels [trimmings for clothing] 260075 C0949  L0200  

Class-26 T0367 Top-knots [pompoms] 260083 P0782 P0904 

Class-26 T0379 Toupees 260089 T0413 T0706 

Class-26 T0469 Tresses of hair 260044  T0506 T0601 

Class-26 T0476 Trimmings for clothing 260064 G0375 O0078 

Class-26 T0491 Trouser clips for cyclists 260119 P0509 P0669 

Class-26 W0198 Whalebones for corsets 260012  B0105 B0044 

Class-26 W0247 Wigs 260079 P0342 P0395 

Class-26 W0334 Wool combing machines (Needles for —) 260005  A0207 A0424 

Class-26 W0349 Woollen laces 260067 L0026  L0074  

Class-26 W0367 Wreaths of artificial flowers 260099 C1415  C1576  

Class-26 Z0004 Zip fasteners 260053 F0071 C1713  

Class-26 Z0005 Zippers 260053  F0071 C1713  

 


